1 / 5
SSC-V1.0 www.afsemi.com Analog Future
SSCTXXX11D1
 Electronic Parameter
SSCTXXX11D1 Series Small Surface Mount TVS Diode for ESD Protection
 Feature
 400W peak pulse power (TP = 8/20μs)
 SOD-123FL Package

SSC-V1.0 www.afsemi.com Analog Future
SSCTXXX11D1
 Absolute maximum rating @TA=25℃
Symbol Parameter Value Units
PPP Peak Pulse Power（8/20μS） 400 W
TSTG Storage Temperature -55/+150 ℃
TJ Operating Temperature -55/+150 ℃
 Electrical Characteristics @TA=25℃
Device Marking
VRWM (V) VBR@ IT (V) (Note 6) IT IR @ VRWM VC(Max)
IPP(Max)
(Note7)
ESD Immunity acc.
IEC 61000-4-2
(Note 5) Min Nom Max (mA) (A) (V) (A) (kV)
SSCT3V311D1 A1 3.3 5.20 5.60 6.00 10 600 8.0 43.8 ± 30
SSCT5V011D1 A2 5.0 6.40 6.80 7.25 10 400 9.2 43.5 ± 30
SSCT6V011D1 A3 6.0 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 400 10.3 38.8 ± 30
SSCT6V511D1 A4 6.5 7.22 7.60 7.98 10 250 11.2 35.7 ± 30
SSCT7V011D1 A5 7.0 7.78 8.20 8.60 10 100 12.0 33.3 ± 30
SSCT7V511D1 A6 7.5 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 50 12.9 31.0 ± 30
SSCT8V011D1 A7 8.0 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 25 13.6 29.4 ± 30
SSCT8V511D1 A8 8.5 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 10 14.4 27.8 ± 30
SSCT9V011D1 A9 9.0 10.0 10.55 11.1 1 5.0 15.4 26.0 ± 30
SSCT10V11D1 AA 10 11.1 11.70 12.3 1 2.5 17.0 23.5 ± 30
SSCT11V11D1 AB 11 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 2.5 18.2 22.0 ± 30
SSCT12V11D1 AC 12 13.3 14.00 14.7 1 2.5 19.9 20.1 ± 30
SSCT13V11D1 AD 13 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 1 21.5 18.6 ± 30
SSCT14V11D1 AE 14 15.6 16.40 17.2 1 1 23.2 17.2 ± 30
SSCT15V11D1 AF 15 16.7 17.60 18.5 1 1 24.4 16.4 ± 30
SSCT16V11D1 AG 16 17.8 18.75 19.7 1 1 26.0 15.4 ± 30
SSCT17V11D1 AH 17 18.9 19.90 20.9 1 1 27.6 14.5 ± 30
SSCT18V11D1 AK 18 20.0 21.00 22.1 1 1 29.2 13.7 ± 30
SSCT20V11D1 AL 20 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 1 32.4 12.3 ± 30
SSCT22V11D1 AM 22 24.4 25.60 26.9 1 1 35.5 11.3 ± 30
SSCT24V11D1 AM 24 26.7 28.10 29.5 1 1 38.9 10.3 ± 30
SSCT26V11D1 AP 26 28.9 30.40 31.9 1 1 42.1 9.5 ± 30
SSCT28V11D1 AR 28 31.1 32.80 34.4 1 1 45.4 8.8 ± 30
SSCT30V11D1 AS 30 33.3 35.10 36.8 1 1 48.4 8.3 ± 30
SSCT33V11D1 AT 33 36.7 38.70 40.6 1 1 53.3 7.5 ± 30
SSCT36V11D1 AU 36 40.0 42.10 44.2 1 1 58.1 6.9 ± 30
SSCT40V11D1 AV 40 44.4 46.80 49.1 1 0.1 64.5 6.2 ± 30
SSCT43V11D1 AW 43 47.8 50.30 52.8 1 0.1 69.4 5.8 ± 30
3 / 5
SSC-V1.0 www.afsemi.com Analog Future
SSCTXXX11D1
SSCT45V11D1 AX 45 50.0 52.65 55.3 1 0.1 72.7 5.5 ± 30
SSCT48V11D1 AY 48 53.3 56.10 58.9 1 1 77.4 5.2 ± 30
SSCT51V11D1 AZ 51 56.7 59.70 62.7 1 1 82.4 4.9 ± 30
SSCT54V11D1 B1 54 60.0 63.15 66.3 1 0.1 87.1 4.6 ± 30
SSCT58V11D1 B2 58 64.4 67.80 71.2 1 1 93.6 4.2 ± 30
SSCT60V11D1 B3 60 66.7 70.20 73.7 1 0.1 96.8 4.1 ± 30
SSCT64V11D1 B4 64 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 0.1 103 3.9 ± 30
 Typical Performance Characteristics
Peak Pulse Power-PPK（KW) 0 . 0 10 . 111 0 0 . 1                 1                   1 0                   1 0 0                1 0 0 0P u l s e  D u r a t i o n - t p （ u s )
4 / 5
SSC-V1.0 www.afsemi.com Analog Future